
Cum Cum
Freq
473

Freq
473

Pet
4.17

Pet
4.17

123 596 1.08 5.26
138 734 1.22 6.47
144 878 1.27 7.74
172 1050 1.52 9.26
191 1241 1.68 10.94
197 1438 1.74 12.68
164 1602 1.45 14.13
205 1807 1.81 15.93
238 2045 2.10 18.03
294 2339 2.59 20.63
242 2581 2.13 22.76
238 2819 2.10 24.86
242 3061 2.13 26.99
246 3307 2.17 29.16
255 3562 2.25 31.41
247 3809 2.18 33.59
273 4082 2.41 36.00
245 4327 2.16 38.16
255 4582 2.25 40.41
342 4924 3.02 43.42
291 5215 2.57 45.99
290 5505 2.56 48.54
291 5796 2.57 51.11
317 6113 2.80 53.91
302 6415 2.66 56.57
340 6755 3.00 59.57
311 7066 2.74 62.31
339 7405 2.99 65.30
282 7687 2.49 67.79
360 8047 3.17 70.96
308 8355 2.72 73.68
348 8703 3.07 76.75
291 8994 2.57 79.31
314 9308 2.77 82.08
296 9604 2.61 84.69
281 9885 2.48 87.17
239 10124 2.11 89.28
242 10366 2.13 91.41
248 10614 2.19 93.60
726 11340 6.40 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
TELPAS ALTERNATE 2023 

LISTENING 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum
Freq
954

Freq
954

Pet
8.41

Pet
8.41

192 1146 1.69 10.11
167 1313 1.47 11.58
193 1506 1.70 13.28
196 1702 1.73 15.01
177 1879 1.56 16.57
217 2096 1.91 18.48
193 2289 1.70 20.19
238 2527 2.10 22.28
228 2755 2.01 24.29
371 3126 3.27 27.57
288 3414 2.54 30.11
243 3657 2.14 32.25
236 3893 2.08 34.33
212 4105 1.87 36.20
213 4318 1.88 38.08
208 4526 1.83 39.91
220 4746 1.94 41.85
187 4933 1.65 43.50
220 5153 1.94 45.44
304 5457 2.68 48.12
244 5701 2.15 50.27
219 5920 1.93 52.20
234 6154 2.06 54.27
265 6419 2.34 56.60
250 6669 2.20 58.81
284 6953 2.50 61.31
242 7195 2.13 63.45
271 7466 2.39 65.84
298 7764 2.63 68.47
404 8168 3.56 72.03
252 8420 2.22 74.25
261 8681 2.30 76.55
234 8915 2.06 78.62
231 9146 2.04 80.65
238 9384 2.10 82.75
245 9629 2.16 84.91
291 9920 2.57 87.48
286 10206 2.52 90.00
339 10545 2.99 92.99
795 11340 7.01 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
TELPAS ALTERNATE 2023 

SPEAKING 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum
Freq
954

Freq
954

Pet
8.41

Pet
8.41

284 1238 2.50 10.92
251 1489 2.21 13.13
264 1753 2.33 15.46
242 1995 2.13 17.59
264 2259 2.33 19.92
247 2506 2.18 22.10
262 2768 2.31 24.41
219 2987 1.93 26.34
303 3290 2.67 29.01
519 3809 4.58 33.59
341 4150 3.01 36.60
312 4462 2.75 39.35
308 4770 2.72 42.06
296 5066 2.61 44.67
299 5365 2.64 47.31
248 5613 2.19 49.50
282 5895 2.49 51.98
249 6144 2.20 54.18
259 6403 2.28 56.46
350 6753 3.09 59.55
282 7035 2.49 62.04
253 7288 2.23 64.27
263 7551 2.32 66.59
285 7836 2.51 69.10
258 8094 2.28 71.38
215 8309 1.90 73.27
220 8529 1.94 75.21
220 8749 1.94 77.15
215 8964 1.90 79.05
270 9234 2.38 81.43
215 9449 1.90 83.32
198 9647 1.75 85.07
199 9846 1.75 86.83
202 10048 1.78 88.61
192 10240 1.69 90.30
203 10443 1.79 92.09
164 10607 1.45 93.54
201 10808 1.77 95.31
137 10945 1.21 96.52
395 11340 3.48 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
TELPAS ALTERNATE 2023 

READING 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum
Freq
1508

Freq
1508

Pet
13.30

Pet
13.30

420 1928 3.70 17.00
390 2318 3.44 20.44
366 2684 3.23 23.67
325 3009 2.87 26.53
323 3332 2.85 29.38
304 3636 2.68 32.06
271 3907 2.39 34.45
263 4170 2.32 36.77
256 4426 2.26 39.03
506 4932 4.46 43.49
298 5230 2.63 46.12
349 5579 3.08 49.20
286 5865 2.52 51.72
271 6136 2.39 54.11
240 6376 2.12 56.23
278 6654 2.45 58.68
281 6935 2.48 61.16
275 7210 2.43 63.58
250 7460 2.20 65.78
367 7827 3.24 69.02
301 8128 2.65 71.68
260 8388 2.29 73.97
261 8649 2.30 76.27
247 8896 2.18 78.45
226 9122 1.99 80.44
182 9304 1.60 82.05
204 9508 1.80 83.84
199 9707 1.75 85.60
176 9883 1.55 87.15
228 10111 2.01 89.16
202 10313 1.78 90.94
154 10467 1.36 92.30
131 10598 1.16 93.46
114 10712 1.01 94.46
100 10812 0.88 95.34
102 10914 0.90 96.24

81 10995 0.71 96.96
79 11074 0.70 97.65
42 11116 0.37 98.02

224 11340 1.98 100.00

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
TELPAS ALTERNATE 2023 

WRITING 
ALL STUDENTS 
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